

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10744/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2004 in CWP No. 16864/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.R.C. KARTHA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.Mohan, ASG
Ms.Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms.Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.
Mr.R.C.Kathia, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List after eight weeks for final disposal.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master